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Regional Educational Service Center (RESC) Special Education Funding Working Group 

Membership Contact List 

Name Representing Phone Email 

Paula Colen Executive Director –  
EASTCONN 

860-455-1565 pcolen@eastconn.org 

Rep. Jeff Currey Appropriations Committee 860-240-8585 jeff.currey@cga.ct.gov 

Kathy Demsey 
 

Co-Chair –  
Commissioner of Education 
Designee 

860-713-6464      kathy.demsey@ct.gov 

Erika Forte ACES Assistant Executive Director 
for Schools and Programs 

203.498.6841 eforte@aces.org 

Mary Glassman Appropriations Committee -  
Manager of Office for Regional 
Efficiencies - CREC 

860-240-6619 mglassman@crec.org 

Leah Grenier OPM Designee  860-418-6421 leah.grenier@ct.gov 
 

Dr. Eileen Howley Executive Director – LEARN 860-434-4800 ext. 132 ehowley@learn.k12.ct.us 

Jeffrey Kitching Executive Director – Education 
Advance 

860-567-0863 kitching@edavance.org 

Mayor Marcia Leclerc Town of East Hartford 860-291-7200 mleclerc@easthartfordct.gov 

Patrice McCarthy CABE Deputy Director and General 
Counsel 
 

860-571-7446 pmccarthy@cabe.org 

Dr. Michael Regan Director of Special Education –  
CES 

203-365-8840 reganm@ces.k12.ct.us 

Deborah Richards Director of Student Services - CREC 860-524-4025 derichards@crec.org 

Laura Stefon Legislative Liaison, CT SDE 860-713-6493 laura.stefon@ct.gov 

Rob Parenti  Director of Business Operations & 
Special Services – Ed Advance 

860-567-0863 parenti@edadvance.org 

Margaret Walsh Director of Pupil Personnel – 
Southington Public Schools 

860-628-3200 ext. 210   mwalsh@southingtonschools.org 

TBD Superintendent of Schools   

TBD CASBO   

 


